

IMPORTANT: If this product weighs more than the device it is plugged into, or feels unsteady, it could cause damage to that device. If it does, either firmly secure the light or promptly unplug the light and do not use with that device. This product may feel warm to the touch. Leave product uncovered when in use and use only in room temperature.

- Power: 3.5W
- LEDs: 48
- Luminance: 100lm
- Power supply: USB 5V
- Dimmable: Yes
- Color temperature: 3000K, 4000K, 6500K
- CRI: 80
- Ring light size diameter: 3.5in. outer diameter
- Iron arm length: 19.5in. end to end

SPECIFICATIONS:

5 BRIGHT SELECT 10 level brightness

4 COLOR TEMPERATURE Warm white, cool light, daylight

3 POWER BUTTON Turn light ON/OFF

2 ADJUSTABLE ARM Direct light where needed

1 CONNECT TO POWER Plug USB-A end of light into 1A, 5V USB-A power source



OPERATION

OPERATION

Thank you for your purchase!

Instructions made easy



Read instructions or watch easy-to-follow video. Scan code or visit byjasco.com/60296i

Exclusive deals



For deals, to register your purchase and to tell us how we're doing, simply scan the code or visit byjasco.com/deals



Home automation is in your palm with Wi-Fi smart devices and accessories at byjasco.com/ultrapro

Ultra**Pro**TM

LED Video Light User Manual



IMPORTANT: BEFORE INSTALLING, READ ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS LISTED AT THE END OF THIS MANUAL.

Like our product? Leave a review on your favorite retailer website or amazon.com

Having problems? Let us know how we can help. Call 1-800-654-8483 between 7AM-8PM, M-F, Central Time.

See reverse for easy-to-follow instructions and exclusive deals.



1 CONECTE A LA ENERGÍA

Conecte el extremo USB-A de la luz a una fuente de alimentación USB-A de 1 A, 5 V

2 BRAZO AJUSTABLE

Luz directa donde se necesita

3 BOTÓN DE ENCENDIDO

Enciende o apaga la luz

4 TEMPERATURA DEL COLOR

Blanco cálido, blanco frío, luz de día

5 SELECCIÓN DE BRILLO

10 regulación de 10 niveles

ESPECIFICACIONES:

- Potencia: 3,5 W
- Luces LED: 48
- Luminancia: 100 lm
- Fuente de alimentación: USB 5 V
- Regulación de intensidad: Sí
- Temperatura del color: 3000K, 4000K, 6500K
- CRI: 80
- Diámetro del tamaño de la luz de anillo: 9 cm de diámetro externo
- Longitud del brazo de planchar: 58 cm de extremo a extremo

IMPORTANTE: Si este producto pesa más que el dispositivo al que está conectado, o se siente inestable, podría dañar el dispositivo. Si es así, asegure firmemente la luz o desenchúfela de inmediato y no la use con ese dispositivo. Este producto puede sentirse caliente al tacto. Deje el producto descubierto cuando esté en uso y utilícelo solo a temperatura ambiente.



FCC STATEMENT:

Suppliers Declaration of Conformity | Model #: 60296 | Jasco Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114, www.byjasco.com

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

DECLARACIÓN DE LA COMISIÓN FEDERAL DE COMUNICACIONES (FCC):

Declaración de conformidad del proveedor | Modelo #: 60296 | Jasco Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd, Oklahoma City, OK 73114, www.byjasco.com

Este dispositivo cumple con las Especificaciones del apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC y con las especificaciones de las normas radioeléctricas (RSS) del Ministerio de Industria de Canadá aplicables a aparatos exentos de licencia. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe provocar interferencia perjudicial, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar toda interferencia que reciba, incluso la que pudiera causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

NOTA DE LA FCC: El fabricante no se hace responsable de ninguna interferencia de radio o TV ocasionada por modificaciones no autorizadas efectuadas a este equipo. Dichas modificaciones podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para utilizar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para aparatos digitales de Clase B, de conformidad con el apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proveer protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencias y, si no se instala y usa según las instrucciones, puede provocar interferencia perjudicial a las radiocomunicaciones. No obstante, no hay garantías de que no ocurrirá interferencia en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo provoca interferencia perjudicial a la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que puede determinarse encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda que el usuario intente corregir la interferencia por medio de la implementación de una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Incrementar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito diferente del circuito al que está conectado el receptor.
- Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico con experiencia en radio/televisión para solicitar asistencia.

⚠ WARNING

- UNPLUG WHEN NOT IN USE.
- FOR USE INDOORS ONLY
- NOT INTENDED FOR CHILDREN
- DO NOT USE IN OR NEAR WET LOCATIONS
- KEEP AWAY FROM EXTREME HEAT OR FIRE

MADE IN CHINA
Distributed by Jasco Products Company LLC,
10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.
This Jasco product comes with a two-year
limited warranty. Visit www.byjasco.com for
warranty details.

Questions? Contact our U.S.-based Consumer
Care at 1-800-654-8483 between 7AM-8PM,
M-F, Central Time.

60296 v2 8/21

⚠ ADVERTENCIA

- DESENCHUFE DESPUÉS DE USAR.
- PARA USO EXCLUSIVO EN INTERIOR
- NO APTO PARA USO DE NIÑOS
- NO USE EN O CERCA DE LUGARES HÚMEDOS
- MANTENGA ALEJADO DEL CALOR EXTREMO O FUEGO

HECHO EN CHINA
Distribuido por Jasco Products
Company LLC, 10 E Memorial Rd.,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114.
Este producto de Jasco tiene una
garantía de por dos años limitada.
Visite www.byjasco.com para
conocer los detalles de la garantía.
¿Preguntas? Comuníquese al
1-800-654-8483 entre las 7AM
y las 8PM CST (hora central
estándar).



byjasco.com/recycle
paper made from 25%
post consumer waste